00-IC-F0060-1 – Issue 15.1 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 2
  [1] TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 
  [2]                Equipment or Protective System intended for use
  in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
  [3] Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 19 ATEX 2326X Rev. 0
  [4] Product: Pass-Through Module, D6004 Series

D6004 S -xxx
I II III
I – Model designation:
 D6004 – Pass-Through Module
II – No. of Channel:
 S – 1 channel
 D – 2 channels
III – Configuration – Optional:
 xxx – Any alphanumeric character denoting pre-delivery testing or configuration requested by end-user.
The optical radiation output of the product with respect to explosion protection, according to Annex II clause 1.3.1 of the Directive
2014/34/EU is covered in this certificate based on Exception 1) to the scope of EN 60079-28:2015.
Temperature range:
The relation between ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class is as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40 °C to +70 °C T4
Electrical data
Supply: 24V dc (20 to 30V dc), 400mA @70°C (500mA @25°C)